Actual: 9-5-0 Estimated W/L: 8-6-0 APBA: 9-5-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 279 19.9 18.4 258 18.4 15.9
Rushing 114 8.1 6.7 119 8.5 7
Passing 143 10.2 10.7 112 8 7.9
Penalty 22 1.6 0.9 27 1.9 1.1
Rushes 445 31.8 33.2 395 28.2 29.9
Yards Gained (Net) 1907 136.2 1285 1876 134  120.9
Average Gain 4.3 3.9 4.7 4
Passes Attempted 367 26.2 28.8 376 26.9 26
Completed 244 17.4 16.4 206 14.7 13.3
Percent Completed 66.5 66.5 57.1 54.8 54.8 51.1
Total Yards Gained 3402 243  206.6 2733 195.2 189.3
Passer Tackled 59 4.2 2.6 41 2.9 2.5
Yards Lost 438 31.3 18.4 288 20.6 19.9
Net Yards Gained 2964 2117 18841 2445 1746 169.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 7 6 5.9 5.9
Yards Gained Per Completion 13.9 12.6 13.3 14.2
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4871 3479 316.6 4321 308.6  290.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 39.2 40.6 43.4 41.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing 60.8 594 56.6 58.4
Ball Control Plays 871 62.2 64.6 812 58 58.4
Average Gain (Net) 5.6 4.9 5.3 5
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 8 0.6 0.9 20 14 1.2
Yards Opponents Returned 130 12.3 370 15.9
Returned by Opponents for TD 0 0 1 0




Actual: 9-5-0 Estimated W/L: 8-6-0 APBA: 9-5-0

Punts 61 4.4 3.9 62 4.4 4.4
Yards Punted 2439 174.2 147.8 2435 173.9 175.8
Average Yards Per Punt 40 38.3 39.3 39.7

Punt Returns 37 2.6 21 40 2.9 1.5
Yards Returned 173 124 13.8 196 14 4.4
Average Yards Per Return 4.7 6.7 4.9 2.9
Returned for TD 0 0.1 0 0

Kickoff Returns 46 3.3 3.7 62 44 4.1
Yards Returned 929 66.4 82.6 1535 109.6 97.1
Average Yards Per Return 20.2 22.3 24.8 23.8
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0.1

Penalties 77 55 5.1 76 54 5.1
Yards Penalized 771 55.1 45.8 720 51.4 48.2

Fumbles 28 2 2.1 30 2.1 2.2

Lost 19 14 0.9 18 1.3 1

Total Points Scored 319 22.8 21.5 241 17.2 19.3
Touchdowns (Total) 35 25 23 23 1.6 2.3
Touchdowns Rushing 14 1 0.8 11 0.8 0.8
Touchdowns Passing 20 1.4 1.4 11 0.8 14
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 1 0.1 0.1 1 0.1 0.1
*Extra Points 35 2.5 2.3 22 1.6 2.1
Safeties 1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0
Field Goals 24 1.7 1.8 27 1.9 1.1
Field Goal Attempts 38 2.7 2.9 38 2.7 2.1
Percent Successful 63.2 61 71.1 55.2




Actual: 9-5-0

Rushing:
Johnson, R
Frederickson
Tarkenton
Duhon
Morrison
Shy

Koy

McNeil

Receiving:
McNeil
Johnson, R
Tucker
Frederickson
Herrmann
Morrison
Thomas
Duhon
Houston
Shy

Koy

Passing:
Tarkenton
Shiner
Duhon

Punt Returns:
Duhon
Lockhart
Brenner

Kickoff
Returns

Shy
Duhon
Houston
Johnson, R
Green
Hughes

Punting:
Johnson, B
Koy

Att
254
113

36
17
13
6
2
4

Rec.
59
53
45
44
23

= N W WwWwwo

Att
355
10

No.
26

- a2 M OO O

No.
52

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

Yards
1130
370
167
166
58
20

1
-5

Yards
865
597
736
552
334
107

64
46
70
35

Com
234

FC

o

Yrds
509
198
161

50
11

Yrds
2165
274

Avg.
4.4
3.3
4.6
9.8
4.5
3.3
0.5

-1.3

Avg.
14.7
11.3
16.4
12.5
14.5
13.4
21.3
15.3
23.3
17.5

-4.0

Pct
Com
65.9
80.0
100.0

Yrds
139
28

Avg.
231
19.8
20.1
12.5
11.0

0.0

Avg.
41.6
30.4

Long

80
14
21
48
18
12

1

0

Long
35
50
41
57
36
38
28
22
34
22

Yards
Gained
3271
90

41

Avg.
5.3
3.1
3.0

Long
63
35
27
22
11

Long
83
42

D

OO OO O0OO0OOo ™

D

OO OO O-~2DNODNOOG N>

TD

20

o o

Long
18
10

TD

O O OO oo

Blk

—_

Long

5
1
3

D

7
9
1

o

Had
Int.

o

APBA: 9-5-0

Pct Pct Avg.

TD Int Gain Rating
5.6 23 9.2 104.8
0.0 0.0 9.0 104.2
0.0 0.0 20.5 118.8



Actual: 9-5-0

Kicking:
Gogolak

Interceptions:
Williams
Lockhart
Longo
Hazeltine
Eaton

Files

Sacks:
Dryer
Shay
Lockhart
Kanicki
Lurtsema
Green
Brown
Hazeltine

Scoring:
Gogolak
Johnson, R
Frederickson
McNeil
Tucker
Herrmann
Lockhart
Morrison

KO
62

No.

= =2 NN OO

No.
10.5

6.5

4.5
3.5

Rec
TD

O ~~0ODMNDNP~MOO OGO

N
o

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

B FGA FGM
10 38 24
Yrds Avg. Long

241 26.8 56
80 16.0 29
34 17.0 29

3 15 3

8 8.0 8

4 4.0 4

Rush Ret INT
TD TD TD

0 0 0

8 0 0

6 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

14 0 1

FG%
63.2

D

OO0 OO -~0

Fum
Rec

OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOo

Long XPA XPM

49

2PT

OO OO0 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

35

SAF

- 2 OO0 OO0 O0OOoOOo

APBA: 9-5-0
XP% Points
35 100 107
XP FG TOTAL
35 24 107
0 0 78
0 0 72
0 0 24
0 0 12
0 0 12
0 0 6
0 0 6
0 0 2
35 24 319 TOTAL



