

**Actual: 9-5-0**

**Estimated W/L: 8-6-0**

**APBA: 9-5-0**



	Offensive Stats:			Defensive Stats:		
	TOTAL	Replay	Actual	Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>279</b>	19.9	18.4	<b>258</b>	18.4	15.9
Rushing	<b>114</b>	8.1	6.7	<b>119</b>	8.5	7
Passing	<b>143</b>	10.2	10.7	<b>112</b>	8	7.9
Penalty	<b>22</b>	1.6	0.9	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.1
Rushes	<b>445</b>	31.8	33.2	<b>395</b>	28.2	29.9
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1907</b>	136.2	128.5	<b>1876</b>	134	120.9
Average Gain	4.3		3.9	4.7		4
Passes Attempted	<b>367</b>	26.2	28.8	<b>376</b>	26.9	26
Completed	<b>244</b>	17.4	16.4	<b>206</b>	14.7	13.3
Percent Completed	66.5	66.5	57.1	54.8	54.8	51.1
Total Yards Gained	<b>3402</b>	243	206.6	<b>2733</b>	195.2	189.3
Passer Tackled	<b>59</b>	4.2	2.6	<b>41</b>	2.9	2.5
Yards Lost	<b>438</b>	31.3	18.4	<b>288</b>	20.6	19.9
Net Yards Gained	2964	211.7	188.1	2445	174.6	169.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7		6	5.9		5.9
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.9		12.6	13.3		14.2
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4871	347.9	316.6	4321	308.6	290.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.2		40.6	43.4		41.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.8		59.4	56.6		58.4
Ball Control Plays	871	62.2	64.6	812	58	58.4
Average Gain (Net)	5.6		4.9	5.3		5
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	<b>8</b>	0.6	0.9	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.2
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>130</b>		12.3	<b>370</b>		15.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>1</b>		0

**Actual: 9-5-0****Estimated W/L: 8-6-0****APBA: 9-5-0**

Punts	<b>61</b>	4.4	3.9	<b>62</b>	4.4	4.4
Yards Punted	<b>2439</b>	174.2	147.8	<b>2435</b>	173.9	175.8
Average Yards Per Punt	40		38.3	39.3		39.7
Punt Returns	<b>37</b>	2.6	2.1	<b>40</b>	2.9	1.5
Yards Returned	<b>173</b>	12.4	13.8	<b>196</b>	14	4.4
Average Yards Per Return	4.7		6.7	4.9		2.9
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1	<b>0</b>		0
Kickoff Returns	<b>46</b>	3.3	3.7	<b>62</b>	4.4	4.1
Yards Returned	<b>929</b>	66.4	82.6	<b>1535</b>	109.6	97.1
Average Yards Per Return	20.2		22.3	24.8		23.8
Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0	<b>1</b>		0.1
Penalties	<b>77</b>	5.5	5.1	<b>76</b>	5.4	5.1
Yards Penalized	<b>771</b>	55.1	45.8	<b>720</b>	51.4	48.2
Fumbles	<b>28</b>	2	2.1	<b>30</b>	2.1	2.2
Lost	<b>19</b>	1.4	0.9	<b>18</b>	1.3	1
Total Points Scored	<b>319</b>	22.8	21.5	<b>241</b>	17.2	19.3
Touchdowns (Total)	<b>35</b>	2.5	2.3	<b>23</b>	1.6	2.3
Touchdowns Rushing	<b>14</b>	1	0.8	<b>11</b>	0.8	0.8
Touchdowns Passing	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.4	<b>11</b>	0.8	1.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1
*Extra Points	<b>35</b>	2.5	2.3	<b>22</b>	1.6	2.1
Safeties	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1	<b>0</b>	0	0
Field Goals	<b>24</b>	1.7	1.8	<b>27</b>	1.9	1.1
Field Goal Attempts	<b>38</b>	2.7	2.9	<b>38</b>	2.7	2.1
Percent Successful	63.2		61	71.1		55.2

**Actual: 9-5-0****Estimated W/L: 8-6-0****APBA: 9-5-0**

<b>Rushing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Johnson, R	254	1130	<b>4.4</b>	80	8
Frederickson	113	370	<b>3.3</b>	14	6
Tarkenton	36	167	<b>4.6</b>	21	0
Duhon	17	166	<b>9.8</b>	48	0
Morrison	13	58	<b>4.5</b>	18	0
Shy	6	20	<b>3.3</b>	12	0
Koy	2	1	<b>0.5</b>	1	0
McNeil	4	-5	<b>-1.3</b>	0	0

<b>Receiving:</b>	<b>Rec.</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
McNeil	59	865	<b>14.7</b>	35	4
Johnson, R	53	597	<b>11.3</b>	50	5
Tucker	45	736	<b>16.4</b>	41	2
Frederickson	44	552	<b>12.5</b>	57	6
Herrmann	23	334	<b>14.5</b>	36	2
Morrison	8	107	<b>13.4</b>	38	1
Thomas	3	64	<b>21.3</b>	28	0
Duhon	3	46	<b>15.3</b>	22	0
Houston	3	70	<b>23.3</b>	34	0
Shy	2	35	<b>17.5</b>	22	0
Koy	1	-4	<b>-4.0</b>	-4	0

<b>Passing:</b>	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Pct Com</b>	<b>Yards Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Had Int.</b>	<b>Pct TD</b>	<b>Pct Int</b>	<b>Avg. Gain</b>	<b>Rating</b>
Tarkenton	355	234	<b>65.9</b>	3271	20	57	8	5.6	<b>2.3</b>	<b>9.2</b>	<b>104.8</b>
Shiner	10	8	<b>80.0</b>	90	0	19	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>9.0</b>	<b>104.2</b>
Duhon	2	2	<b>100.0</b>	41	0	31	0	0.0	<b>0.0</b>	<b>20.5</b>	<b>118.8</b>

<b>Punt Returns:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>FC</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Duhon	26	8	139	<b>5.3</b>	18	0
Lockhart	9	0	28	<b>3.1</b>	10	0
Brenner	2	0	6	<b>3.0</b>	4	0

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Shy	22	509	<b>23.1</b>	63	0
Duhon	10	198	<b>19.8</b>	35	0
Houston	8	161	<b>20.1</b>	27	0
Johnson, R	4	50	<b>12.5</b>	22	0
Green	1	11	<b>11.0</b>	11	0
Hughes	1	0	<b>0.0</b>	0	0

<b>Punting:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Blk</b>
Johnson, B	52	2165	<b>41.6</b>	83	1
Koy	9	274	<b>30.4</b>	42	0

**Actual: 9-5-0**

**Estimated W/L: 8-6-0**

**APBA: 9-5-0**

<b>Kicking:</b>	<b>KO</b>	<b>TB</b>	<b>FGA</b>	<b>FGM</b>	<b>FG%</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>XPA</b>	<b>XPM</b>	<b>XP%</b>	<b>Points</b>
Gogolak	62	10	38	24	63.2	49	35	35	100	107

<b>Interceptions:</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Williams	9	241	<b>26.8</b>	56	0
Lockhart	5	80	<b>16.0</b>	29	1
Longo	2	34	<b>17.0</b>	29	0
Hazeltine	2	3	<b>1.5</b>	3	0
Eaton	1	8	<b>8.0</b>	8	0
Files	1	4	<b>4.0</b>	4	0

<b>Sacks:</b>	<b>No.</b>
Dryer	10.5
Shay	8
Lockhart	6.5
Kanicki	5
Lurtsema	4.5
Green	3.5
Brown	2
Hazeltine	1

<b>Scoring:</b>	<b>Rec TD</b>	<b>Rush TD</b>	<b>Ret TD</b>	<b>INT TD</b>	<b>Fum Rec</b>	<b>2PT</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>XP</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Gogolak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35	24	107
Johnson, R	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	78
Frederickson	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72
McNeil	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
Tucker	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Herrmann	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Lockhart	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
Morrison	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2
	20	14	0	1	0	0	1	35	24	319 <b>TOTAL</b>